MCPS approved Private Teachers   

Instrument	Name			Phone			Email/Website
Cello		Brown, Barbara		301-681-6194
Cello		Fast, Shari		240-731-0721
Cello		Gevorkian, John		703-250-8135
Cello		Hardy, David		703-536-3107
Cello		Hsieh, Ai-Lin		301-523-0851
Cello		Laufman, Laurien	847-446-3822
Cello		Lieder, Fred		301-942-4014		jazzcello@verizon.net
Cello		Lim, Yekyung		301-613-4760
Cello		O'Donnell, Duck Hee	301-762-0673
Cello		Owen, Drew		202-544-0213
Cello		Shi, Amy		301-424-1079
Cello		Tifford, Matt		301-770-4377
Cello		Van Laanen, Kerri	301-871-4117
Cello		Vance, Martha		301-588-9275
Cello		Winston, Sarah		202-362-4917
Cello		Wolters, Doug		301-589-4476		cellotibb@aol.com
Cello		Young, Rachel		202-363-6778
Cello		Yu, Tao Chang		410-730-6023
Clarinet		Badolato, James	301-840-9196
Clarinet		Balzer, Celia		301-670-8200 (w)	Celia_Balzer@mcpsmd.org
Clarinet		Bor, Eyal		410-802-4616 (c)	Eyalbor6@aol.com
Clarinet		Claypotch, Amy		484-467-0336
Clarinet		Coile, Emily		240-631-9185
Clarinet		Green, Ben		240-535-3196		bgreen14@students.towson.edu
Clarinet		Herman, Carolyn	301-926-4939
Clarinet		Jackson, Reginald	301-649-0249
Clarinet		Kamenski, Erik		614-330-1618		Ekamenski@gmail.com
Clarinet		Kaufman, Michael				michaelkauf@gmail.com
Clarinet		McCullough, Reis	410-456-3924		karsten2001@hotmail.com
Clarinet		McFeaters, Arianna	301-785-6600
Clarinet		Paul, Dereck		301-807-1176		dpaul12@umd.edu
Clarinet		Raifsnider, Chris	410-530-6684		chrisraifsnider@gmail.com
Clarinet		Reardon, Chris		443-926-3707		Chrisjreardon@gmail.com
Clarinet		Riffle, Theresa		410-279-6030		sniff_21076@yahoo.com
Clarinet		Stahl, Debbie		301-294-7921 		dmstahl93@verizon.net
Clarinet		Stoffan, George		202-544-5462
Clarinet		Winston, Sarah		202-362-4917
Clarinet		Zweig, Jessica		301-801-7831		jzweig1@gmail.com
Baritone	Banther, John William				JohnWilliamBanther@gmail.com
Baritone	Burns, Geoff		301-840-3984 (w)	Geoffrey_Burns@mcpsmd.org
Baritone	Guido, Angela		609-231-6380		Angela.guido@temple.edu
Baritone	Johns, Jeff		301-802-6151		Jeffrey_Johns@mcpsmd.org
Baritone	Omelsky, Stephen				Spomelsky@yahoo.com
Baritone	Wolff, Ken		301-455-5755		ken@trombonetrio.com
Flute		Balzer, Celia		301-670-8200 (w)	Celia_Balzer@mcpsmd.org
Flute		Cho, Michelle		301-601-0228
Flute		Clark, Yong		302-450-2439 (c)	Elie00ysm@gmail.com
Flute		Comley, Amy		240-429-4725		www.AmyComley.com
Flute		Debreceny, Aniko	301-695-1015
Flute		Dymond, Donna	301-340-8484
Flute		Huang, Minn-Shenn	301-330-0096
Flute		Johnson, Karen		301-681-1999
Flute		Lee, Brian					http://www.brianleeflute.com/
Flute		Lonkevich, David	202-543-0925
Flute		Ludwig, Melissa		240-687-1114		ludwigmd@dukes.jmu.edu

Flute		McCaskill, Nancy	410-206-0177		nancymccaskill@yahoo.com
Flute		Miller, Jenni		703-638-0713		jennithepiccolo@gmail.com
Flute		Oh, Carolyn		301-279-7552
Flute		Reardon, Chris		443-926-3707		Chrisjreardon@gmail.com
Flute		Thomas, Amy		301-320-0832
Flute		Weinreb, Alice		703-256-1911
Flute		Yakovleva, Elena	724-630-5874 		http://www.talkflute.com/
Percussion	Borsum, Heather	301-762-1965
Percussion	Burns, Rob		410-207-6465		rab523@gmail.com
Percussion	Guterman, Andrew				www.andrewguterman.com
Percussion	Khoja-Eynatyan, Leon	301-906-8206
Percussion	Krohn, Kenneth		301-460-9169
Percussion	Lasko, Zachary		301-332-3672		zacharyjlasko@gmail.com
Percussion	McIntyre, Joseph	301-424-6358
Percussion	Powell, Carl		240-994-3465 		studio340vi@gmail.com
Percussion	Ranelli, Mike		301-588-3380		mike@mikeranelli.com
Percussion	Ray, Fred		301-881-6440
Percussion	Robinson, Lenny				http://www.lennyslessons.com/
Percussion	Wagner, Tom		848-228-1336		twagner35@yahoo.com
Saxophone	Badolato, James	301-840-9196
Saxophone	Balzer, Celia		301-670-8200 (w)	Celia_Balzer@mcpsmd.org
Saxophone	Bor, Eyal		410-802-4616 (c)	Eyalbor6@aol.com
Saxophone	Briscuso, Joe					Joseph_J_Briscuso@mcpsmd.org
Saxophone	Green, Ben		240-535-3196		bgreen14@students.towson.edu
Saxophone	Jacob, Joe		301-946-1284		usmc_jake@hotmail.com
Saxophone	McFeaters, Jason				Jason_McFeaters@mcpsmd.org
Saxophone	Powell, Tim		610-742-1341		tjp169@hotmail.com

Saxophone	Raifsnider, Chris	410-530-6684		chrisraifsnider@gmail.com
Saxophone	Reardon, Chris		443-926-3707		chrisjreardon@gmail.com
Trombone	Arnold, Paul		301-213-3279
Trombone	Burns, Geoff		301-840-3984 (w)	Geoffrey_Burns@mcpsmd.org
Trombone	Caputo, Charles		301-294-3358
Trombone	Castrucci, Tyler		513-255-7746		castrubone@gmail.com
Trombone	Cheal, Dale		301-530-7563
Trombone	Guido, Angela		609-231-6380		Angela.guido@temple.edu
Trombone	Omelsky, Stephen				Spomelsky@yahoo.com
Trombone	Sciannella, David	301-879-3064
Trombone	Templin, Jim		301-933-3090		jim@freshairmusic.com
Trombone	Torres, Al		410-903-8736		euphaltorres@aol.com
Trombone	Wambach, John		240-855-3790		jdwambach94@gmail.com
Trombone	Wolfe, Josh		603-303-0175		jmwolfe84@gmail.com
Trombone	Wolff, Ken		301-455-5755		ken@trombonetrio.com
Trumpet	Alvey, Terry		703-573-5219
Trumpet	Burns, Geoff		301-840-3984 (w)	Geoffrey_Burns@mcpsmd.org
Trumpet	Herman, Scott		301-926-4939
Trumpet	Levin, David		301-977-1333
[bookmark: _GoBack]Trumpet	Monahan, Russell	rkmonahan@yahoo.com		h								http://www.wix.com/rkmonahan/trumpet
Trumpet	Savard, Philip		301-648-5241		savardtrumpet@gmail.com
www.philsavard.com
Trumpet	Szczublewski, Mike				Michael_R_Szczublewski@mcpsmd.org
Trumpet	Trask, Alvin		301-526-9932 		alvin@alvintrask.com
Violin		Baasch, Evonne		301--362-9595
Violin		Barron, Debbie		443-507-0301
Violin		Brandt, Elsa		301-589-8694

Violin		Braunlich, Pat		301-897-5947
Violin		Campbell, Emily		301-588-5388
Violin		Candela, Alison		240-938-6462		alison.candela@gmail.com
Violin		Chang, Richard		301-765-0014
Violin		Cho, Hye Suk		301-890-7462
Violin		Cole, Ronda		703-506-2565
Violin		Cyncynates, Ricardo	703-471-1933
Violin		Dhokai, Niyati		301-926-1764
Violin		Dolezal, Vera		301-229-5685
Violin		Freeman, Phyllis	301-631-0735
Violin		Gatwood, Jody		301-625-0604
Violin		Gendel, Zina		301-738-1168
Violin		Gerle, Robert		301-779-2325
Violin		Gerschefski, John	301-330-4044
Violin		Gregorian, Miriam	703-793-8598
Violin		Hahn, Hae-Soon	301-983-4630
Violin		Henry, Rebecca		410-997-2055
Violin		Horman, Amy		301-540-6443
Violin		Hsieh, Ai-Lin		301-523-0851
Violin		Hsu, Kelly		301-610-7530
Violin		Huang, June		703-323-7288
Violin		Hutchins, James		301-585-2061
Violin		Kardan, Seljuk		410-367-2152
Violin		Katsnelson, Alexander	301-587-7848
Violin		Kendall, John		301-270-7177
Violin		Kim, Hanea		301-294-2959
Violin		Knudson, John		301-208-8308
Violin		Liu, Chang		240-453-0765
Violin		Liu, Ruping		301-754-0926
Violin		McNealy, Karol		202-686-8000
Violin		Mutchnik, Ronald	410-461-0618
Violin		Park, Joonhyung	443-653-1953
Violin		Pfannschmidt, Mark	301-869-8592
Violin		Poochikian, Nayiri	301-299-2029
Violin		Rao, Kate		301-294-6587
Violin		Richter, Christof	202-686-9772
Violin		Richter, Marion		301-570-8918		RICHTERML@yahoo.com
Violin		Sandowski, Lisa		410-529-1471
Violin		Scarborough, Kathy	301-983-8446
Violin		Shakhbekyan, Vera	301-294-5801
Violin		Shannon, Jennifer	301-699-3388
Violin		Shapiro, Judith		301-946-6711
Violin		Shapiro, Yakov		301-515-0757
Violin		Shekhonina, Elena	301-216-0488
Violin		Shifrin, Charlotte	301-564-0276
Violin		Silverfine, Leslie		301-593-0447		www.lesliefiddle.com
Violin		Silverman, Judy		301-871-7444
Violin		Sirotin, Peter		301-299-6526
Violin		Souder, Dianna		301-417-0709
Violin		Stager, Ella		240-453-9473
Violin		Stern, James		301-405-5530
Violin		Stern, Lya		301-320-2693
Violin		Stewart, Catherine	301-260-0858		www.stewartsstellarstrings.com
Violin		Strom, David		301-325-8742
Violin		Sun, Kejun		301-779-1441
Violin		Wang, Minjian		301-279-6883
Violin		Wang, Richard		703-883-2065
Violin		Wang, Xue		301-916-8859
Violin		Wright, Margaret	301-770-1955
Violin		Wu, Chien-Mo		301-869-0666
Violin		Yin, Jeremy		301-738-2201
Violin		Yoon, Seungnye		301-774-1236
Violin		You, YiHua		301-330-2728
Violin		Yu, Tao Chang		410-499-7292
